The following depreciation rates have been applied:

carrying amount of the financial asset.  The share of these revenues that are provided for the Forest Hapu Cluster Trusts is

Crown Forest Licence Fees

Revenue is recognised as interest accrues using the effective interest method.  This is a method of calculating the amortised
cost of a financial asset and allocating the interest income over the relevant period using the effective interest rate, which is
the rate that exactly discounts estimated future cash receipts through the expected life of the financial asset  to the net

�R� Income Taxes

�L� Income tax expense
Income tax expense comprises current and deferred tax. Current and deferred tax is recognised in profit or loss, or items
recognised directly in equity or in other comprehensive income.

�LL� Current income taxes
Current tax is the expected tax payable or receivable on the taxable income or loss for the year, using tax rates enacted or
substantively enacted at the reporting date, and any adjustment to tax payable in respect of previous years.

33

(r) Changes in Accounting Policies (continued)

Statement of Comprehensive Income
Previously

Reported to 30
June 2016 Adjustments

Restated 30 June
2016

Income from Crown Licence Fees 4,111,079 (59,937) 4,051,142
Income Tax Expense (Credit) 952,570 (10,489) 942,081
Total Comprehensive Income 3,090,742 (49,448) 3,041,294

Statement of Financial Position
Non-Current Investments 15,488,503   (15,488,503)   -
Deferred Tax Asset/(Liability) 43,584 (270,107) (226,523)
Trade and Other Payables 1,755,650 (1,543,466) 212,184
Current Portion of Term Liabilities 1,072,409 (1,072,409) -
Crown Forestry Licence Revenue Accrued 14,416,094   (14,416,094)   -
Total Equity 32,487,776   1,273,361 33,761,137

3
POLICIES

4

(i)

(ii)

Estimation of amounts required to settle present obligations
The Group has made an assessment of their best estimate to settle present obligations to the Forest Hapu Cluster Trusts being
a 100% arising from the Mana Whenua process. This is detailed in notes 6 and 26.

5

SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING JUDGEMENTS

Estimation of useful lives of assets

Significant Accounting Estimates and Assumptions

statements are outlined below:

There is no significant concentrations of credit risk within the Group.

Impairment of non-financial assets
The Group assesses impairment of all assets at each reporting date by evaluating conditions specific to the Group and to the particular